

Marathwada MitraMandal's INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT EDUCATION RESEARCH AND TRAINING (IMERT), Pune

AY: 2023-24

S. No. 18, Plot No. 5/3, CTS No. 205, Behind Vandevi Temple, Karvenagar, Pune — 411052

Celebration of Republic Day

Date of the Event: (DD/MM/YYYY)	26.01.2024	Duration:	8.30am to 9.30am
Day of the Event:	Friday	Venue:	IMERT Ground
No of Participants		358	



Prepared by	Reviewed by	Approved by
Prof. Aparna Shastri ISR Committee Head	Dr. Mangalgouri Patil IQAC Coordinator	Dr. Shubhangee Ramaswamy I/C Director



Marathwada MitraMandal's INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT EDUCATION RESEARCH AND TRAINING (IMERT), Pune

S. No. 18, Plot No. 5/3, CTS No. 205, Behind Vandevi Temple, Karvenagar, Pune — 411052



Celebration of Republic Day





Prof. Aparna Shastri ISR Committee Head

Prepared by

Dr. Mangalgouri Patil IQAC Coordinator

Reviewed by

Dr. Shubhangee Ramaswamy
I/C Director

Approved by



Marathwada MitraMandal's INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT EDUCATION RESEARCH AND TRAINING (IMERT), Pune

AY: 2023-24

S. No. 18, Plot No. 5/3, CTS No. 205, Behind Vandevi Temple, Karvenagar,
Pune — 411052

Celebration of Republic Day

Marathwada Mitramandal's Institute of Management Education Research and Training (IMERT) in collaboration with Marathwada Mitramandal's College of Engineering (MMCOE) celebrated Republic Day, commemorating the adoption of the Constitution of India, and the country's transition to a republic which came into effect on 26 January 1950. Hon'ble management members Prin. B. G Jadhav, Exe. President,MM Group, Mr. Kishor Mungale – Secretary, MM Group, Dr. Chandrashekhar Talathi, CEO, FMCIII, Dr. Shubhangee Ramaswamy, I/C Director, MM's IMERT, Dr. V. N. Gohokar, Principal, MMCOE along with 297 staff members and 61 students attended the program. The program started with a national anthem and a brief introduction of the Guest of Honor Colonel Sachin Randale, Shaurya Chakra and Sena Medal Awardee. Colonel Sachin Randale graced the program with his inspiring speech. He motivated the students by his remarkable thoughts to join armed forces and serve the nation.

Prof. Aparna Shastri ISR Committee Head

Prepared by

Dr. Mangalgouri Patil IQAC Coordinator

Reviewed by

Dr. Shubhangee Ramaswamy
I/C Director

Approved by